
Svenska (SE)

Innan installation: 

Läs igenom dessa instruktioner noggrant och spara dem för 
framtida bruk. 
Endast auktoriserad fackman bör utföra installationen. 

Säkerhetsanvisningar:

• Produkterna drivs med 230 V spänning och kan
utgöra stöt- eller brandrisk vid felaktig installation
eller hantering.

• Följ instruktionerna och lokala bestämmelser.
• Bryt strömmen till armaturen före installation eller 

service för att minimera brand-, stöt- eller 
personskaderisk.

• Undvik att täcka över produkten för att förhindra
överhettning, smältning eller brand.

• Dra inte sladden eller belysningen genom väggar,
dörrar eller fönster.

• Använd ej om lampan eller sladdisoleringen är 
skadad. Låt auktoriserad personal utföra
reparationer.

• Installera inte i skåp, tankar eller höljen.
• Undvik användning i utrymmen med brandfarliga

ämnen.
• Fäst produkten på fasta konstruktioner utan att

skada isoleringen.
• Håll lampan och dess komponenter utom räckhåll

för barn eller husdjur.
• Koppla bort lampan från strömkällan om den

lämnas obevakad.
• Använd inga kemiska rengöringslösningar för 

rengöring av lampan. 

Produktspecifikationer: 

Inspänning: 230 V AC 
Effekt: 6 W / 0,4 m 
Färgtemperatur: 6500 K

Garanti: 

12 månaders garanti för material- och produktionsfel eller 
tekniska fel under normala förhållanden. 
Garantin täcker ej skador orsakade av användarens åtgärder mot 
instruktionerna eller modifieringar av produkten.

English (EN) 

Before Installation: 

Read through these instructions carefully and keep them for 
future reference. Only authorized professionals should perform 
the installation. 

Safety Instructions: 

• The products operate with a voltage of 230 V and 
may pose a shock or fire hazard if improperly 
installed or handled.


• Follow the instructions and adhere to local 
regulations.


• Disconnect the power to the fixture before 
installation or service to minimize the risk of fire, 
electric shock, or personal injury.


• Avoid covering the product to prevent 
overheating, melting, or fire.


• Do not run the cord or lighting through walls, 
doors, or windows.


• Do not use if the lamp or cord insulation is 
damaged. Repairs should be carried out by 
authorized personnel.


• Do not install in cabinets, tanks, or enclosures.

• Avoid use in spaces with flammable substances.

• Secure the product to solid structures without 

damaging the insulation.

• Keep the lamp and its components out of reach 

of children or pets.

• Disconnect the lamp from the power source if left 

unattended.

• Do not use chemical cleaning solutions to clean 

the lamp.


Product Specifications:


Input Voltage: 230 V AC

Power: 6 W / 0.4 m

Color Temperature: 6500 K


Warranty:

• 12 months warranty for material and manufacturing defects or 

technical issues under normal conditions.

• The warranty does not cover damages caused by 

user actions against the instructions or 
modifications to the product.

Español (ES) 

Antes de la instalación: 

Lee cuidadosamente estas instrucciones y guárdalas para 
futuras referencias. Solo profesionales autorizados deben 
realizar la instalación.


Instrucciones de seguridad: 

- Los productos funcionan con un voltaje de 230 V y pueden 
representar un riesgo de descarga eléctrica o incendio si se 
instalan o manipulan incorrectamente.

- Sigue las instrucciones y cumple con las regulaciones locales.

- Desconecta la alimentación de la luminaria antes de la 
instalación o servicio para minimizar el riesgo de incendio, 
descarga eléctrica o lesiones personales.

- Evita cubrir el producto para prevenir el sobrecalentamiento, 
fusión o incendio.

- No pases el cable o la iluminación a través de paredes, puertas 
o ventanas.

- No uses si la lámpara o el aislamiento del cable están 
dañados. Las reparaciones deben ser realizadas por personal 
autorizado.

- No instales en armarios, tanques o carcasas.

- Evita el uso en espacios con sustancias inflamables.

- Asegura el producto a estructuras sólidas sin dañar el 
aislamiento.

- Mantén la lámpara y sus componentes fuera del alcance de 
niños o mascotas.

- Desconecta la lámpara de la fuente de alimentación si se deja 
sin supervisión.

- No utilices soluciones químicas para limpiar la lámpara.


Especificaciones del producto:


- Voltaje de entrada: 230 V CA

- Potencia: 6 W / 0,4 m
- Temperatura de color: 6500 K


Garantía:


- Garantía de 12 meses por defectos de material y fabricación o 
problemas técnicos bajo condiciones normales.

- La garantía no cubre daños causados por acciones del usuario 
en contra de las instrucciones o modificaciones al producto.

Français (FR) 

Avant l'installation : 

Lisez attentivement ces instructions et conservez-les pour 
référence future. Seuls les professionnels autorisés doivent 
effectuer l’installation.


Instructions de sécurité : 

- Les produits fonctionnent avec une tension de 230 V et 
peuvent présenter un risque de choc électrique ou d'incendie 
s'ils sont installés ou manipulés de manière incorrecte.

- Suivez les instructions et respectez les réglementations 
locales.

- Déconnectez l'alimentation de l'appareil avant l'installation ou 
l'entretien pour minimiser le risque d'incendie, de choc 
électrique ou de blessures personnelles.

- Évitez de couvrir le produit pour prévenir la surchauffe, la 
fusion ou l'incendie.

- Ne faites pas passer le cordon ou l'éclairage à travers les 
murs, les portes ou les fenêtres.

- N'utilisez pas si la lampe ou l'isolation du cordon est 
endommagée. Les réparations doivent être effectuées par un 
personnel autorisé.

- N'installez pas dans des armoires, des réservoirs ou des 
enceintes.

- Évitez l'utilisation dans des espaces avec des substances 
inflammables.

- Fixez le produit à des structures solides sans endommager 
l'isolation.

- Gardez la lampe et ses composants hors de portée des 
enfants ou des animaux.

- Débranchez la lampe de la source d'alimentation si elle est 
laissée sans surveillance.

- N'utilisez pas de solutions de nettoyage chimiques pour 
nettoyer la lampe.


Spécifications du produit : 

- Tension d'entrée : 230 V CA

- Puissance : 6 W / 0,4 m
- Température de couleur : 6500 K


Garantie :


- Garantie de 12 mois pour les défauts de matériau et de 
fabrication ou les problèmes techniques dans des conditions 
normales.

- La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par des 
actions de l'utilisateur contre les instructions ou les 
modifications apportées au produit.
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**Svenska:**

Installation:

Varning! Installationen bör utföras av auktoriserad fackman!


Följ dessa steg för att installera lampan korrekt:


- Montera lampan innan den hängs upp genom att använda kontaktdelarna som medföljer i 
förpackningen.

- Placera kontakten inklusive eluttaget i yttre koppling av enheten.

- Testa anslutningen till lampan innan upphängning för att säkerställa korrekt funktion.


Ledningsbeskrivningar:

- Röd: Lastkabel (+)

- Blå: Neutral tråd (-)

- Gul: Jordledning


Observera: För din säkerhet och för att säkerställa korrekt funktion bör installationen endast utföras 
av en auktoriserad fackman. Följ noga de angivna färgkoderna för ledningarna för att säkerställa 
korrekt anslutning och undvik skador på enheten.

**English:**

Installation:

Warning! Installation should be performed by an authorized professional!


Follow these steps to install the lamp correctly:


- Mount the lamp before hanging it using the included connector parts in the package.

- Place the plug, including the electrical socket, in the outer coupling of the unit.

- Test the connection to the lamp before hanging it to ensure proper functionality.


Wire Instructions:

- Red: Load cable (+)

- Blue: Neutral wire (-)

- Yellow: Ground wire

Note: For your safety and to ensure proper functionality, the installation should only be carried out by 
an authorized professional. Follow carefully the specified color codes for the wires to ensure correct 
connection and avoid damage to the device.

**Español:**

Instalación:

¡Advertencia! La instalación debe ser realizada por un profesional autorizado.


Siga estos pasos para instalar la lámpara correctamente:


- Monte la lámpara antes de colgarla usando las piezas del conector incluidas en el paquete.

- Coloque el enchufe, incluido el tomacorriente, en el acoplamiento externo de la unidad.

- Pruebe la conexión a la lámpara antes de colgarla para asegurar un funcionamiento adecuado.


Instrucciones de Cableado: 
- Rojo: Cable de carga (+)

- Azul: Cable neutro (-)

- Amarillo: Cable de tierra


Nota: Para su seguridad y para asegurar un funcionamiento adecuado, la instalación debe ser 
realizada únicamente por un profesional autorizado. Siga cuidadosamente los códigos de color 
especificados para los cables para asegurar una conexión correcta y evitar daños en el dispositivo.

**Français:** 
Installation : 
Attention ! L'installation doit être effectuée par un professionnel agréé !


Suivez ces étapes pour installer la lampe correctement :


- Montez la lampe avant de la suspendre en utilisant les pièces de connecteur incluses dans 
l'emballage.

- Placez la prise, y compris la prise électrique, dans l'accouplement extérieur de l'unité.

- Testez la connexion à la lampe avant de la suspendre pour garantir un fonctionnement correct.


Instructions de Câblage : 
- Rouge : Câble de charge (+)

- Bleu : Fil neutre (-)

- Jaune : Fil de terre


Remarque : Pour votre sécurité et pour garantir un fonctionnement correct, l'installation ne doit être 
effectuée que par un professionnel agréé. Suivez attentivement les codes de couleur spécifiés pour 
les fils afin d'assurer une connexion correcte et d'éviter d'endommager l'appareil.
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